

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11286/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in ITA 36/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BEREILLY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KISAN SHEHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Amalan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
against the Judgment of the Gauhati High Court reported in 256
ITR 673 special leave petition has been filed and notice has
been issued. Learned counsel seeks four weeks time to produce
copy of the said order on record. Accordingly this matter is
adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master