

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11286/2001

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2000 in ITA No. 36/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BEREILLY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KISAN SHEHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjjit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4065 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.11286 of 2001)

Commissioner of Income Tax, Bereilly ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. Kisan Shehkari Chini Mills Ltd. ... Respondent

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the parties very fairly stated that the controversy is covered by the decision delivered on 24.03.2015 in Commissioner of Income Tax, Gauhati & Ors. vs. M/s. Sati Oil Udyog Ltd. & Anr. (Civil Appeal Nos.9133-9134 of 2003). The present appeal shall be governed by the said decision.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;
April 27, 2015.